

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.17990/2008 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17990

(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLA No. 107/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna das, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Kanagraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each  
against the accused-respondents to the satisfaction of the  
Arresting Officer.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master