

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3692/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLRC
No.258/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MEEGDA LAKSHMIDEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTHA BALI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.S. Ashok Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Pasrija,Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani,Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Allanki Ramesh,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with criminal appeal arising out of CRL.M.P.

No.17990/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER