

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Mr M Bala Shivudu, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the appellant is no more. Hence,
let there be a notice for making alternative arrangement to
the appellant which is to be forwarded through the concerned
Trial Court-Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court,
Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh with reference to Sessions Case
No.276/2000.

Respondent No.1-State authority being prosecution
agency is also directed to chase the service thereby they can
direct the Investigating Officer to serve notice upon the
appellant herein who is original complainant.

List again on 26.3.2012.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj