

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Now appellant is represented by the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Anu Gupta, since her vakalatnama is filed on 22.2.2012. Before her appearance, at least respondent Nos.18, 28, 32 and 33 were unserved.

Learned counsel for the appellant has to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon such unserved respondents on or before 28.3.2012.

If steps are not taken within time, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd