

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has to take appropriate steps so far as
respondent No.37 is concerned before 4.7.2012.

If appropriate steps are not taken before 4.7.2012,
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution
or for abatement against respondent No.37.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd