

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1919 OF 2008

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Vide office report dated 13th August, 2012, it is indicated that Respondent No.37 has expired, as reported by the High court of Andhra Pradesh vide Certificate of Service dated 20.10.2009.

It is further indicated in the office report that till date, appellant has not taken any steps.

No one has appeared for the appellant.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, finally four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to take necessary steps, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent No.37 without reference to the Court.

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI

SEPTEMBER 24, 2012.

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1919 OF 2008

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv. (NP)

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide office report dated 13th August, 2012, it is indicated that Respondent No.37 has expired, as reported by the High court of Andhra Pradesh vide Certificate of Service dated 20.10.2009.

It is further indicated in the office report that till date, appellant has not taken any steps.

No one has appeared for the appellant.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, finally four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to take necessary steps, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent No.37 without reference to the Court.

|(Neetu Khajuria)
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)