

\202 ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1919/2008

PUTHA PRATHAPA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Criminal Appeal No. 1840 of 2010

Date : 25/03/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
For Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel appearing for both the parties, list this Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 26 th March, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.03.25  
17:19:08 IST  
Reason: